
PERSONAL SERVICE CONTRACT AMENDMENT LIST- MARCH, 2005 
AGENCY/ EFFECTIVE  CONTRACT  CONTRACT AMENDMENT AMOUNT/  CONTRACT 
VENDOR DATES TYPE AMOUNT AMENDMENT DESCRIPTION DESCRIPTION 

_______________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________ 

10/3/2006 
9:22:27 AM 
Ivory 

1 

 
 
EDUCATION, DEPARTMENT OF 
1. C-04206590-AMENDMENT 
Carlin, Patricia A. 
308 Beacon Hill Drive 
Versailles, KY 40383 

July 01, 2004 - 
June 30, 2005 

Miscellaneous  
 

$12,175.18 Increase by $3,000.00; 
Provide for an increase in student 
enrollment.  
 

Teach and serve as a member of the faculty of the 
Kentucky Virtual High School.  
 

      
2. C-04206665-AMENDMENT 
Elliott, Sheila H. 
Box 790 
Liberty, KY 42539 

July 01, 2004 - 
June 30, 2005 

Miscellaneous 
 

$22,755.36 Increase by $9,000.00; 
Provide for an increase in student 
enrollment. 
 

Teach and serve as a member of the faculty of the 
Kentucky Virtual High School. 
 

      
3. C-04209361-AMENDMENT 
Gudenkauf, Susan R. 
307 Country Lane 
Radcliff, KY 40160 

July 01, 2004 - 
June 30, 2005 

Miscellaneous 
 

$11,498.37 Increase by $4,000.00; 
Provide for an increase in student 
enrollment. 
 

Teach and serve as a member of the faculty of the 
Kentucky Virtual High School. 
 

      
4. C-04209429-AMENDMENT 
Hiter, Thomas Y. 
544 Shawnee Bay Road 
Benton, KY 42025 

August 01, 2004 - 
June 30, 2005 

Miscellaneous 
 

$12,523.30 Increase by $5,000.00; 
Provide for an increase in student 
enrollment. 
 

Teach and serve as a member of the faculty of the 
Kentucky Virtual High School. 
 
 

      
5. C-04209478-AMENDMENT 
Johnson, Michael D. 
3348 Mt. Foraker Drive 
Lexington, KY 40515-5342 

July 14, 2004 - 
June 30, 2005 

Miscellaneous 
 

$8,650.00 Decrease by ($7,837.70); 
Provide for a decrease in student 
enrollment. 
 

Teach and serve as a member of the Kentucky 
Virtual High School. 
 

      
6. C-04209534-AMENDMENT 
Paden Jr., Lawrence E. 
2052 Tonieville Road 
Hodgenville, KY 42748-8610 

July 01, 2004 - 
June 30, 2005 

Miscellaneous  
 

$18,994.66 Increase by $8,700.00; 
Provide for an increase in student 
enrollment.  
 

Teach and serve as a member of the faculty of the 
Kentucky Virtual High School.  
 
 

      
7. C-04209764-AMENDMENT 
Whitmer, Paula 
4605 Spring Creek Drive 
Lexington, KY 40515-1506 

July 01, 2004 - 
June 30, 2005 

Miscellaneous 
 

$2,350.00 Decrease by ($1,007.07); 
Provide for a decrease in student 
enrollment. 
 

Teach and serve as a member of the faculty of the 
Kentucky Virtual High School. 
 

      
 



PERSONAL SERVICE CONTRACT AMENDMENT LIST- MARCH, 2005 
AGENCY/ EFFECTIVE  CONTRACT  CONTRACT AMENDMENT AMOUNT/  CONTRACT 
VENDOR DATES TYPE AMOUNT AMENDMENT DESCRIPTION DESCRIPTION 

_______________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________ 

10/3/2006 
9:22:27 AM 
Ivory 

2 

8. C-04210464-AMENDMENT 
Carroll, Jeffrey S. 
319 Shepherd Branch Road 
Louisa, KY 41230-7054 

July 01, 2004 - 
June 30, 2005 

Miscellaneous 
 

$10,741.02 Increase by $2,600.00; 
Provide for an increase in student 
enrollment. 
 

Teach and serve as a member of the faculty of the 
Kentucky Virtual High School. 
 

      
9. C-04553104-AMENDMENT 
Wade, Rosalyn 
4409 Peregrine Place 
Louisville, KY 40241 

October 01, 2004 - 
June 30, 2005 

Miscellaneous  
 

$9,016.38 Increase by $3,010.65; 
Provide for an increase in the 
number of days for services, travel, 
and other expenses.  
 

Participate in three days of training in the 
scholastic audit process in order to serve as a 
member of a team that will conduct 
comprehensive scholastic audits to evaluate 
learning environment, organizational efficiency, 
and the academic performance of students in 
schools requiring assistance. 
 
 

      
10. C-04553139-AMENDMENT 
Campbell Consulting Incorporated 
1014 Comanche Circle 
Lucas, KY 42156 

October 01, 2004 - 
June 30, 2005 

Miscellaneous  
 

$13,000.00 Increase by $1,850.00; 
Provide for an increase in the 
number of days for services, travel, 
and other expenses. 
 

Participate in three days of training in the 
scholastic audit process in order to serve as a 
member of a team that will conduct 
comprehensive scholastic audits to evaluate 
learning environment, organizational efficiency, 
and the academic performance of students in 
schools requiring assistance. 
 

      
11. C-04554088-AMENDMENT 
Ashley Educational Consulting 
3057 Ashley Drive 
Edgewood, KY 41017 

October 01, 2004 - 
June 30, 2005 

Miscellaneous  
 

$12,950.00 Increase by $1,800.00; 
Provide for an increase in the 
number of days for services, travel, 
and other expenses. 
 

Participate in three days of training in the 
scholastic audit process in order to serve as a 
member of a team that will conduct 
comprehensive scholastic audits to evaluate 
learning environment, organizational efficiency, 
and the academic performance of students in 
schools requiring assistance. 
 

      
12. M-04233544-AMENDMENT 
Jones, Tina 
1418 Service Road 
Maysville, KY 41056 

August 01, 2004 - 
June 30, 2006 

Miscellaneous 
 

$119,508.00 Increase by $55,255.20; 
Provide for an increase in the 
number of days for services, travel, 
and other expenses. 
 

Provide services to ensure sponsors meet 
program requirements and implement the program 
effectively and report to the Community Nutrition 
Branch within the Division of School and 
Community Nutrition within two weeks of the date 
of the review identifying deficiencies and 
recommend corrective actions. 
 

      
 



PERSONAL SERVICE CONTRACT AMENDMENT LIST- MARCH, 2005 
AGENCY/ EFFECTIVE  CONTRACT  CONTRACT AMENDMENT AMOUNT/  CONTRACT 
VENDOR DATES TYPE AMOUNT AMENDMENT DESCRIPTION DESCRIPTION 

_______________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________ 

10/3/2006 
9:22:27 AM 
Ivory 

3 

13. M-04233933-AMENDMENT 
Elliott, Terri L. 
480 Ray Smith Road 
Corbin, KY 40701-8107 

August 01, 2004 - 
June 30, 2006 

Miscellaneous 
 

$119,508.00 Increase by $55,255.20; 
Provide for an increase in the 
number of days for services, travel, 
and other expenses. 
 

Provide services to ensure sponsors meet 
program requirements and implement the program 
effectively and report to the Community Nutrition 
Branch within the Division of School and 
Community Nutrition within two weeks of the date 
of the review identifying deficiencies and 
recommend corrective actions. 
 

      
 
FINANCE AND ADMINISTRATION CABINET 
14. M-04241468-AMENDMENT 
Goldberg and Simpson 
Suite 3000, National City Tower 
Louisville, KY 40202 

July 01, 2004 - 
June 30, 2006 

Legal  
 

$35,000.00 Increase by $25,000.00; 
Provide for additional services in 
cases against the Commonwealth. 
 

Defend the cabinet in any and all contract claims 
relating to the Commonwealth Convention Center 
Expansion Project. 
 

      
 
FINANCE AND ADMINISTRATION CABINET - DIVISION OF ENGINEERING 
15. C-01086091-AMENDMENT 
HMB Professional Engineers Incorporated 
3 HMB Circle US 460 
Frankfort, KY 40601 

March 30, 2001 - 
December 31, 2005 

Architect 
 

$450,392.00 Increase by $309,392.00; 
Provide for additional services. 
 

Provide architectural services for the 
runway/parallel taxiway repair and resurface, 
Capital City Airport, Frankfort, Kentucky. 
 

      
16. C-04479742-AMENDMENT 
Shield Environmental Associates Midwest 
Incorporated 
2456 Fortune Drive, Suite 100 
Lexington, KY 40509 

July 14, 2004 - 
December 31, 2006 

Architect 
 

$266,028.00 Increase by $256,028.00; 
Provide for site and field work 
preparation; site characterization - 
source areas and soils; site 
characterization investigation - 
groundwater; data 
compliation/evaluation of remedial 
alternatives; and remedial 
recommendations and report. 
 

Provide architectural services for the design and 
supervision of construction for hazardous waste 
assessment, fund remediation, State Priority List 
(SPL) site, derby tank car site. 
 

      
17. C-04565284-AMENDMENT 
Luckett and Farley Architects Engineers and 
Construction Managers Incorporated 
737 South Third Street 
Louisville, KY 40202 

September 15, 2004 - 
December 31, 2006 

Architect 
 

$834,875.00 Increase by $234,874.00; 
Provide for Phase A, B, C, D, and 
Master Plan. 
 

Provide architectural services for the design and 
supervision of construction for the Kentucky 
Veterans Cemetery, Central (Phase I) US 
Highway 31, Hardin County, Kentucky. 
 

      
 



PERSONAL SERVICE CONTRACT AMENDMENT LIST- MARCH, 2005 
AGENCY/ EFFECTIVE  CONTRACT  CONTRACT AMENDMENT AMOUNT/  CONTRACT 
VENDOR DATES TYPE AMOUNT AMENDMENT DESCRIPTION DESCRIPTION 

_______________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________ 

10/3/2006 
9:22:27 AM 
Ivory 

4 

18. C-04669278-AMENDMENT 
Tetra Tech Incorporated 
800 Corporate Drive, Suite 100 
Lexington, KY 40503 

March 27, 2002 - 
December 31, 2005 

Architect 
 

$0.00 Decrease by ($231,001.00); 
Provide for a decrease and close out 
of contract. 
 

Provide architectural services for the design and 
supervision of construction for Hazardous Waste 
Assessment Fund Remediation State Priority List 
Site, Consolidated Sanitation Services (Billy 
Glover Dump Site). 
 

      
19. C-99004368-AMENDMENT 
Presnell Associates Incorporated d/b/a QK4 
815 West Market Street, Suite 300 
Louisville, KY 40202 

February 05, 1999 - 
December 31, 2005 

Architect 
 

$1,365,156.38 Increase by $43,785.04; 
Provide for additional eight months of 
resident inspector fees. 
 

Provide architectural services for the Pike County 
Civic Center, Pikeville, Kentucky. 
 

      
 
KENTUCKY COMMUNITY & TECHNICAL COLLEGE SYSTEM 
20. KCT-PS-238     
Deloitte and Touche, LLP 
220 West Main, Sutie 2100 
Louisville, KY 40202 

July 01, 2004 - 
June 30, 2005 

Accounting 
 

$246,260.00 Increase by $100,000.00; 
Provide for additional auditing 
procedures related mainly to 
changing certain accounting policies. 
 
 

Provide for the Annual Independent Financial 
Audit of KCTCS.  
 

      
 
KENTUCKY HOUSING CORPORATION 
21. 2005-15        
Cecil F. Dunn 
175 East Main Street, Suite 300 
Lexington, KY 40507 

September 14, 2004 - 
June 30, 2005 

Legal 
 

$100,000.00 Increase by $60,000.00; 
Provide for additional services to fully 
implement the Recovery Kentucky 
Program.  
 

Provide legal advice, guidance, and service 
pertaining to supportive housing for low income 
individuals with chronic health conditions, the 
homeless, individuals living in extreme poverty, 
individuals with disabilities, the low and very low 
income elderly and services related to permanent 
supportive housing, transitional housing, rental 
assistance, and supportive services for others with 
special housing needs. 
 

      
 



PERSONAL SERVICE CONTRACT AMENDMENT LIST- MARCH, 2005 
AGENCY/ EFFECTIVE  CONTRACT  CONTRACT AMENDMENT AMOUNT/  CONTRACT 
VENDOR DATES TYPE AMOUNT AMENDMENT DESCRIPTION DESCRIPTION 

_______________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________ 

10/3/2006 
9:22:27 AM 
Ivory 

5 

 
KENTUCKY RIVER AUTHORITY 
22. C-03199387-AMENDMENT 
Logan and Gaines 
100 East Main Street 
Frankfort, KY 40601 

August 15, 2003 - 
June 30, 2005 

Legal 
 

$25,000.00 No increase or decrease; 
Provide for an extension of time to 
June 30, 2005. 
 

Provide legal consultation services with Kentucky 
River Authority staff and board members to 
determine the desired amendments to current 
administrative regulations (420KAR 1:010-050), 
draft amendments, and assist staff on processing 
the amendments through appropriate review 
channels; provide for evaluation of current 
statutes which these regulations apply and 
provide recommendations regarding the 
implementation of authority policies and 
procedures through statutory revisions versus 
regulatory revisions. 
 

      
 
MEDICAID SERVICES, DEPARTMENT FOR 
23. M-04240091-AMENDMENT 
National Health Services Incorporated 
9200 Shelbyville Road 
Louisville, KY 40222 

July 01, 2004 - 
August 31, 2005 

Health Related 
 

$18,252,908.00 Increase by $7,349,566.00; 
Provide for continuation of services 
to extend the current contract to 
September 30, 2005. 
 

Provide review functions for Kentucky Medicaid 
and KCHIP recipients to include prior 
authorization, concurrent review, and 
retrospective review. 
 

      
 
MILITARY AFFAIRS, DEPARTMENT OF 
24. C-04474858-AMENDMENT 
Glass, Carrie 
1490 West Elm Road 
Radcliff, KY 40160 

August 02, 2004 - 
June 30, 2005 

Medical  
 

$13,650.00 Increase by $6,500.00; 
Provide additional number of hours 
per month to cover the extra time 
needed to service the Youth 
Challenge Program. 
 

Provide technical assistance in holding daily sick 
call for the academy cadets at the Bluegrass 
Challenge Academy. 
 

      
 
PUBLIC HEALTH, DEPARTMENT FOR 
25. C-04001578-AMENDMENT 
Volunteers of America of Kentucky 
Incorporated 
933 Goss Avenue 
Louisville, KY 40217 

July 01, 2004 - 
June 30, 2005 

Health Related 
 

$863,440.00 Increase by $24,075.00; 
Provide for additional federal 
carryover funds. 
 

Administer the HIV/AIDS Care Coordinator 
Program (KCCP) in the Louisville Region. 
 

      
26. C-04001845-AMENDMENT 
Heartland Cares Incorporated 
3025 Clay Street 
Paducah, KY 42002-2875 

July 01, 2004 - 
June 30, 2005 

Health Related 
 

$243,074.00 Increase by $13,433.00; 
Provide for additional federal 
carryover funds. 
 

Administer the HIV/AIDS Care Coordinator 
Program (KCCP) in the western Kentucky region. 
 



PERSONAL SERVICE CONTRACT AMENDMENT LIST- MARCH, 2005 
AGENCY/ EFFECTIVE  CONTRACT  CONTRACT AMENDMENT AMOUNT/  CONTRACT 
VENDOR DATES TYPE AMOUNT AMENDMENT DESCRIPTION DESCRIPTION 

_______________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________ 

10/3/2006 
9:22:27 AM 
Ivory 

6 

      
27. M-03439012-AMENDMENT 
AIDS Volunteers of Lexington 
P. O. Box 431 
Lexington, KY 40585 

July 01, 2004 - 
June 30, 2006 

Health Related 
 

$188,100.00 Increase by $94,050.00; 
Provide for additional federal grant 
funds. 
 

Provide and administer the HIV Prevention 
Program for the eastern region of the state. 
 

      
28. M-04143225-AMENDMENT 
Volunteers of America of Kentucky 
Incorporated 
933 Goss Avenue 
Louisville, KY 40217 

July 01, 2004 - 
June 30, 2006 

Health Related  
 

$357,350.00 Increase by $178,600.00; 
Provide for additional federal grant 
funds. 
 

Administer the HIV/AIDS Prevention Program in 
the north central region of Kentucky. 
 

      
29. M-04143401-AMENDMENT 
Heartland Cares Incorporated 
3025 Clay Street 
Paducah, KY 42002-2875 

July 01, 2004 - 
June 30, 2006 

Health Related 
 

$189,450.00 Increase by $94,650.00; 
Provide for additional federal grant 
funds. 
 

Administer the HIV/AIDS Prevention Program in 
the western region of Kentucky. 
 

      
 
TRANSPORTATION CABINET 
30. C-00065221-AMENDMENT 
Presnell Associates Incorporated d/b/a QK4 
815 West Market Street, Suite 300 
Louisville, KY 40202 

March 13, 2000 - 
June 30, 2015 

Engineering 
 

$3,698,633.90 Increase by $27,333.00; 
Provide new interchange for the 
Cumberland Parkway and a five-lane 
section approaching the interchange 
from the north; provide for redesign 
of detour. 
 

Provide engineering services for preliminary and 
final rural roadway design including any design 
studies, surveying, drainage design, traffic control, 
right of way plans, right of way plans for utilities, 
and construction plans with construction cost 
estimates on the Sparksville - Columbia Road (KY 
61) in Adair County. 
 

      
31. C-01043096-AMENDMENT 
HMB Professional Engineers Incorporated 
3 HMB Circle, US 460 
Frankfort, KY 40601 

February 14, 2001 - 
June 30, 2015 

Engineering 
 

$1,350,724.00 Increase by $18,829.00; 
Provide for additional field surveying 
due to increasing the number of core 
holes from 20 to 79 and one survey 
for an open face log requested by the 
geotechnical brand on the Daniel 
Boone Parkway in Leslie County. 
 

Provide Phase I preliminary engineering, and 
environmental assessment. (May be advanced to 
Phase II by contract modification.) 
 

      
32. C-03042170-AMENDMENT 
PB Farradyne Incorporated 
3200 Tower Oaks Boulevard 
Rockville, MD 20852 

February 10, 2003 - 
June 30, 2015 

Engineering 
 

$6,300,000.00 No increase or decrease; 
Provide for an extension of time to 
June 30, 2007. 
 

Provide for a systems integrator who is capable of 
providing services in each of the following areas: 
systems integration; project management; 
equipment procurement/installation and 
coordination with regional transportation 
operations centers. 
 
 



PERSONAL SERVICE CONTRACT AMENDMENT LIST- MARCH, 2005 
AGENCY/ EFFECTIVE  CONTRACT  CONTRACT AMENDMENT AMOUNT/  CONTRACT 
VENDOR DATES TYPE AMOUNT AMENDMENT DESCRIPTION DESCRIPTION 

_______________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________ 

10/3/2006 
9:22:27 AM 
Ivory 

7 

      
 
UNIVERSITY OF KENTUCKY 
33. A001400        
A. M. Kinney Incorporated 
150 E. 4th Street 
Cincinnati, OH 45202-4131 

July 26, 2000 - 
 

Architect 
 

$6,414,079.00 Increase by $7,500.00; 
Provide for additional design 
services. 
 

Provide for design and preparation of contract 
documents and supervision of construction of the 
University of Kentucky, Biomedical / Biological 
Sciences Research Building. 
 

      
34. A051080        
James W. Potts Architects 
431 South Mill Street 
Lexington, KY 40508 

September 27, 2004 - 
 

Architect 
 

$163,239.00 Increase by $23,239.00; 
Provide for additional feasibility study 
services.  
 

Provide for a feasibility study for major renovation 
criteria for two renovation sites, major construction 
criteria for three construction sites, and 
documented compliance with federal requirements 
inside and outside the Biological Safety 
Laboratory, including conceptual floor plans and 
rough cost estimates for all five sites. 
 

      
35. K05-131        
Cornett Integrated Marketing Solutions 
330 Main Street 
Lexington, KY 40507 

September 01, 2004 - 
June 30, 2005 

Marketing 
 

$450,000.00 Increase by $250,000.00; 
Provide for additional funds due to 
underestimated amount on original 
contract and multiple units across 
campus using the contract. 
 

Coordinate public opinion reseach, advertising, 
marketing and publications. 
 

      
 


